
Christmas 22 New Year 23 Medication Ordering/Collection 

 

If your repeat medication is due between 19th December 2022 and 3rd January 2023, please 

order your medication by 4pm on Friday 9th December 2022. You can order your medication 

through the NHS app, by posting your repeat slip at the surgery or by giving your repeat slip 

back to your delivery driver. 

Our Christmas opening hours for medication collections are as follows: 

Oak Tree Surgery 

Friday 23rd December 2022 08:30 – 18:30 

Saturday 24th December 2022 09:00 – 13:00 

Sunday 25th December 2022 CLOSED 

Monday 26th December 2022 CLOSED 

Tuesday 27th December 2022 CLOSED 

Wednesday 28th December 2022 08:30–18:30 

Thursday 29th December 2022 08:30 – 18:30 

Friday 30th December 2022 08:30 – 18:30 

Saturday 31st December 2022 09:00 – 13:00 

Sunday 1st January 2023 CLOSED 

Monday 2nd January 2023 CLOSED 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 08:30 – 18:30 

 

Pensilva Health Centre 

Friday 23rd December 2022 08.30 – 18.00 

Saturday 24th December 2022 CLOSED 

Sunday 25th December 2022 CLOSED 

Monday 26th December 2022 CLOSED 

Tuesday 27th December 2022 CLOSED 

Wednesday 28th December 2022 08.30 – 18.00 

Thursday 29th December 2022 08.30 – 18.00 

Friday 30th December 2022 08.30 – 18.00 

Saturday 31st December CLOSED 

Sunday 1st January 2023 CLOSED 

Monday 2nd January 2023 CLOSED 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 08.30 – 18.00 

 

 


